

Press information

Berlin, September 4, 2023

ESMT Berlin welcomes new faculty member

On September 1, 2023, Oliver Binz joined ESMT Berlin as an assistant professor, strengthening the business school's faculty in accounting.

Oliver's interests lie at the intersection of equity valuation, macroeconomics, and economic history. Some of his recent projects explore how macroeconomic developments affect managers' and consumers' decision-making, and the resulting consequences for corporate investment efficiency and profits. His research has been published in leading academic journals including the *Journal of Accounting Research*, the *Journal of Accounting and Economics*, and *The Accounting Review*.

He received his PhD in business administration from Duke University. Prior to his ESMT appointment, Oliver was an assistant professor of accounting and control at INSEAD and a visiting scholar at University of Pennsylvania's Wharton School. Before becoming an academic, he worked for Deutsche Bank's Asset and Wealth Management division.

Oliver teaches financial accounting in ESMT's master's programs. With Oliver joining ESMT, the international business school has now 46 faculty members from 19 countries.

About ESMT Berlin

ESMT Berlin is the highest ranked business school in Germany and top 10 in Europe. Founded by 25 leading global companies, ESMT offers master's, MBA, and PhD programs, as well as executive education on its campus in Berlin, in locations around the world, online, and in online blended format. Focusing on leadership, innovation, and analytics, its diverse faculty publishes outstanding research in top academic journals. Additionally, the international business school provides an interdisciplinary platform for discourse between politics, business, and academia. ESMT is a non-profit private institution of higher education, accredited by AACSB, AMBA, EQUIS, and FIBAA, and is committed to diversity, equity, and inclusion across all its activities and communities. <u>esmt.berlin</u>.

Press contact

Jennifer Reo Press Spokesperson jennifer.reo@esmt.org +49 151 1457 1830